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Ottawa, February 19, 1946.

Mr, J. V, Boys, Indian Agent,
Cranbrook, B.C.

I have your letter of the 5th instant,
with reference to the parts supplied for the new range at
the Kootenay Hesidential 3School,

I note that the parts shown on the
enclosed account from Genersl Oteecl Wares have been received,
Consequently, I cannot see why a voucher should not Le issued
in favour of the firm.

As regards the charge of $1.85 for freight,
the information on our file indicates that these parts were
shipped from Montreal to Vancouver in a pool car and conse-
quently the charge of $1.85 is the share of the transportation
payable on our parcel of parts.

Voucher No. 234 for $4.33, issued on
October 30, 1945, by the former Acting Agent, J. M. Barre,
covers the cost of transportation of the parts from Vaancouver
to Cranbrook and ies a different item altogether from the
$1.85 charge. I think a separate voucher for $1.50 should be
issued in favour of G, H. Cottrell, Limited, Vancouver, B.C,

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Training Division.

o B . r',
Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6L45L, File 884-5, part 7)
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COPY OF PURCHASE ORDFR 8538
WMV/GG _ Feb.18/46 62899-~15=16

G“ta Batteries Ltd., 146 Alexander Avenue, Winnipeg, Man.

- J. M., Barre, Acting Indian Agent, Cranbrook, B.C.
Marked for Kootenay Indian Residential School.

+ Vancouver, B.C. On basis of current prices to this
Department.

Consignee

Only Globelite battery, type W13, 56 cell, 110 volt, $805 .00
270 A-H- less

20% & 20%

less trade-in allowance on cells from two used battery
gsets.

1 - at Kootenay Indian Residential School, Crambrook, B.C.
(56 cell) @ 75¢ per cell - in charge of consignee

1 « at Gordons Indian Residential School -~ 56 cell - in

charge of R.S.Davis, Indian Agent, Punnichy, Alta,
4

W Uil
gad|

These used cells to be returned in accordance with your
instruetions,

Please prepay freight charges on new battery from Vancouver

to Cranbrook, B.C. and send receipted freight voucher with
regular invoice,

Before March 30th, 1946/

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 884-5, part 7)
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Ottawa, February 21, 1946,

Re: Purechase Order NO. 8538

¥hen the sbove purchase order was issued
you were {instructed to ship to J. M. Darre, foting Indian
Agent, Cranbroek, B.C, Mr, Bearre is no longer in ou’ould
employ at that agency. consequently the batteries sh
be shipped toie

wr. J. V. Boys, Indian Agent,
cmm“. BI OI

Yours truly,

Philip FPhelan,
Chief, Training Division,

Globelite Batteries, Ltd.,
146 Alexander Avenue,
Winnipeg, Manitoba.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6L5L, File 884-5, part 7)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES [ v 5345
4

THIS ORDER NO. To APPEAR ON

PURCHASE ORDER ALL PACKAGES AND INVOICES.
. ‘ orrawa Sept. 8/49 eite no.  00G04=LBe1d

i & &

ro Py Mapufuoturing Co. of Canada Ltd.,

®1 Don Roadway,

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS AND CHARGE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES.

surto hav. Gerald Kelly, C.¥.1., footenay Indian lesidential Sehool,

k, B.C, -
F.0.8. tgr:.n::o ; nun'T{TiONI' Ay r ourrent price list to

/ ion Gove.

|
RENDER A SEPARATE INVOICE FOR #ﬂc ORDER AND SEND ‘ COPIES AFTER SHIPMENT

Consignee | A }‘
o
/

o LALA it B ——

= m—

————

24 | only Pyrene liguid refills, 1 qt. size

po | only recharges, Foum t.yr. for Phomene
- extinguisher, 24 gal. size

| only Phomene extinguishers, 24 gal. sine
. complete with charge - Foam tLype

I ) le tanks lll“nllld iron,
:ﬁg ﬂ::irostzount o; soda & aocid mixture

\
_‘

1 | I
£1

#t1nated CO8t.. ... 225,00
i |

PREPAY TRANSPORTATION CHARCLS

10 Cranbrook, 5.

Hatl-abid T+ 0 i™ p : 11
Wik U Vi A1y R£UL{‘" | . vyl

: Please ship promptly from your nearest \
. Western distriduting warehouse. ~.

}'TI vV .,
s I W/
\le 1"

o

f
\ 7 /
\ F
———— t

—iTt 4 F;th-ilﬁ-‘l' | OBJECT | ENCUMB. NO. DELIVERY REQUIRED BY

76 | 12 | u.o | 7,= ' A8 above.

|

i CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 29
OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE AND AUDIT

Y ACT 1531,

AP e —— —
— 1

““""FOR COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY PURCHASING AGENT

TO BE RETURNED TO HEAD OF BRANCH SEE REVERSE SIDE

1 | » "% i ,'f }q.‘llj’. I-IJ-EI .
Afffair: ’-EHL: | U Vu*.'lI.lt TS J IR | i
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Manufacturing Q'ompalif
~ - 91 EAST DON ROADW

| Coronto 8

cusrouen's 5345 e % . BG=10-13-29
ORDER HO hg’l}! Sﬁpt_ 8’ 1945-
i

INVOICE DATE
REQUISITION NO.

-

Dept. of Mines & Resources,
SOLD .

- - Ottawa, Ont, 0CT 27 1045

Rev. Gerald Kelly, O0.M.I., Kootanay

SHIPPED TO

AND Indian Residential School, Cranbrook, B.C.

DESTINATION

|
- -
ROUTE Pre pﬂ. id FROM Tﬁrontu‘j PREPAID OR COLLECT

F.0 oro
FERMS: - NET 30 DAYS | - ~ Tor ﬂt!".)(_‘_ \

PRI E Cs 5sS
= —m - . ] Lil":l-f I'fll':'rls.-*fi
'n TIiT BTOLK N [¥]

Only 1 gt. Pyrene Refllls

. 2% gal. Phomene, Foam Type

Recharges
" 2% gal. Phomene, Foam Type
Extinguishers
5 gal. Accurate Pump Tanks
5 gal. Accurate non-freeze
Charges

89, Sales Tax Included
Prepaid Charges

Mail Invoices to Consignee,

FOR CUSTOMER'S LUSE

ONLY
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
TREASURY ONLY

¥

Allot. No. 76-12-418

Cuepque No.......

DATE...........

Pay to.... ... Ryrene Manufacturing Companys..
Address ... 93 East Don Roadway,

SERVICE

. =S _— —— e S SEmE T — - s —

Extinguishers and refills supplied |

To Fire

Kootenay Indian Residential School,
As per account attached

I Hereny Cer1iry that this Voucher is correct,
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expend

same is a fair and just charge against the Government of Canada.

Letter, File No.. ~dated.....

FORM No. I.A. 506
Req. 1876

362

Voucuner No.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6L5L

DATE..........

that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
liture has been incurred legitimately and that each item of the
This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

obru.u'y( 'Bilt, 1946.

File 884-5, part 7)
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PLE
S5 REPLY TO G- w;,j.u

PL  ASING DIVISION DEPARTMEN T e P
OF
MINES AND RESOURCES
GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES

OTTAWA® 'm 2‘. 19“-

COFY FOR INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

MEMORANDUM MR, _MoCWTCHEON
o e Oxder

this orde. for Xootenay Indian
The set of batteries on s oxrde. o

Residential School will be invoiced at fF*WRNE instead of
$431.20 as shown on the order. The vendor dedusts the

trade-in allowance before applying the diseounts.

H. J. md‘"n’
Dept. Purshasing Agent.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 884-5, part 7)
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Cranbrook, B. C.,
February 18, 1946

Major D, M. MacKay, Indlan Commissioner for B. C.,
P. 0. Box 70, Vancouver, B. C.

I am in receipt of a request from Reverend
Father G. F. Kelly, Principal, Kootenay Indian School,
for payment of wages to a night watchman at the school.

Father Kelly points out the need for a night
watehman in an establishment entirely dependent upon
chemical fire-fighting equipment.

Starting with the month of November 1940,
Father Kelly has employed a Mr. Martin Gabor at a
salary of $60.,00 per month plus board, and he asks

that the Department render whatever financial assls-
tance is possible toward this. In explanation of the
fact that no account has been rendered earlier, Father
Kelly says that he wlshed to assure himself that Mr.
Gabor would prove satisfactory and would stay.

I may say that I have spoken to Mr. Gabor
and that he looks after the firing of the furnace at
night in addition to his watching duties.

L, /
_x’";[}44;‘“r(
TV Bo;gﬁ,

// Indian Adent.

-

4

[

[ T : E ) ] g - £e ) : - ¥ i
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INDIAN AFFAIRS
INDIAN COMMISSIONER BRANCH

BRITISH COLUMBIA

‘ CANADA
DEPARTMENT

IN YOUR REPLY REFER TO OF
He)led MINES AND RESOURCES

MO i

ALSO TO DATE OF TH! l.r,mnj

P.O.BOK 70
VANCOUVER BC. .-

-5, part 7)
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Ottawa, March lst, 1946,

MajJor D.M. MacKay, Indlan Comm ssloner, F,0, Box 79,
Vancouver, B.C,

I have your letter of the 21st ultimo,
wlth reference to the request made by the Principal
of the Kootenay Hesldentlal School for a grant towards
the salary of a night watohman ., As you know we have
been allowlng for several years a grant towards the
salary of a night watohman at schools where 1t was
consldered a sveolal fire ha-ard exlsted, In the Province
Oof Britlish Columbia we are allowing svecial grant at
Qariboo, Christle and St, Mary's Residential Schools.
This grant varies from §35.00 to $40,00 monthly for a period
of five to silx months during the winter season. Possibly
& slmlilar grant should be made at the Kootenay school. .
However, 1t 1s noted that Mr. Gabor is also flreman at the
school, consequently, would have to be employed in any case.

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Training ' Division.

(RG 10 Volume 6454, File 88L4-5, part 7)
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GENERAL
. STEELC)WARES .

LIMITED

s PrraL —

. ' < SHIPPED ’.". BAPRF BRANCH
SOLD TO . DEPT., OF MINFS & RFSOURCFS €0 Lt INDI AN Aﬂ{!g!f&
OTTAWA, ONTARIO  CRANBROOK, B.C Jcicris

NMUMBER

YOUR PAY T SHIPPING

t
GSieso gy remes  NET TS FX_MONTRTAL  vaPOOL CAR COLLFC

CAT ND QUANTITY DESCRIFPTION

RFPAIR PARTS FOR 22%-1 WOOD

PRICE EXTENSION DISCOUNT

WOOD BURNING NAVY RANGF

ICK PAN (IN TWO PIFCFS) FACH
- ( L 19 22 22

woOD
WOOD GRATF PL 104 1% 150
w0oo0D
WOOoD

GRATF FRAMF 1% 1%

GRATF CAP hO [Ty
s &0

PLUS B% SALFS TAX

TO INSURE RECEIVING PROMPT CREDIT IT 1S ESSENTIAL THAT YOU OBTAIN OUR PERMISSION BEFORE RETURNING ANY GOODS
BE SURE TO QUOTE REGISTER NUMBER SHOWN ABOVE WHEN WRITING REGARDING ANY SUCH RETURNS

CLAIMS FOR SHORTAGE MUST BE MADE WITHIN FIVE DAYS OF RECEIPT OF GOODS. DO NOT SIGN RAILWAY RECEIPY

WITHOUT FIRST CAREFU
e EXAMINING AND COUNTING PACKAGES MARK SHORTAGE OR DAMAGE ON RAILWAY

RECEIPT BEFORE SIGNING FORM NO 2

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 884-3, part 7)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH
. TREASURY ONLY

S B v s+ cavavids caiinaas ST DVE S

Allﬂtc '0- 70‘12-‘15 | 3 7

Pay to..... General Steel Wares Ltd., . . .
Address.............. Montreal, Quebeo..

e e o ———— —

SERVICE AMOUNT

. —— T —— — —

At the Kootenay Indian School, .. .
a8 per account attached ... ...

Dept. Letter of October 15th, 19486. . . . ...
_Eilgnzlflsﬁq
ST R P SRR (W

I Hexeny Certiey that this Voucher is correet, that the material has been supplied, the work performed and
that the charges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred !egltimately and that each item of the
same is a fair and just charge against the Covernment of Canada. This expenditure was authorized by Departmental

Letter, File No. ® IR 2
FORM "0: '-Ac m e

Req. 1876 " Agent

YoucHer No. .............. 4 DATE........

336 Fobrzﬁrysth, 1946.

Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 884-5, part 7)
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e —— e m e g i —

e e e ——— =

i 1.11.13 I Im.
+O888 of THLATRING LIvI.Ium

- G s o S e e S -

f
!
|
b
i
i
i
:

G

ORIGINATOR'S INSTRUCTIONS
THIS MESSAGE MAY BE SENT AS WRITTEN BY ANY MEANS DEGREE OF PRIORITY TIME OF ORIGIN

EXCEPT
INCLUDING } NinELu0e

i e S ————————————

COPY 5 ... ORIGINATOR'S FILE

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6,54, File 884-5, part 7)
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BATTERIES LIMITED =N

HEAD OFFICE AND FACTORY, 146 ALEXANDER AVENUE :::l:::T_E:':L:Niﬁ:;:L::;Tvl::}:iﬁl‘:z
W I NNIT PEG, C€ANADA

March 2nd, 1946.

Department of Mines & Resources,
Indian Affairs Branch,
OTTAWA, Ont.

Attention: Mr. P. Phelan
Dear Sir:
With reference to your teletype under date of March lst, 1946,
requesting delivery date of your Order #8538, are pleased to
advise that shipment is being made on Wedneaday, March 6th.

Further, this battery is being included in one of our regular

carloads going to Calgary and will be reshipped to Cranbrock from
that point.

Yours truly,

General Manager.

WESTERN CANADA'S LARGEST BATTERY MANUFACTURERS

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6L5L, File 884-5, part 7)
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BATTERIES LIMITED =Nl

HEAD OFFICE AND FACTORY, 146 ALEXANDER AVENUE :22::Ecﬁﬂ:::Nio:U.TL::Illfv:;:J{iT:
W I N NI P B @, C AN A DA

February 25th, 1946,

Werf ﬁf hine“ % Resources
LTLII.I!I‘L, Lntl

.-..t“.,e.“t ion: Lr. I;;iliz Phelan.

——

He: ;chuq,e Order Nt B538.

'L AT | e e
— - — i —

year Sir:

, . aryv ¢ - ¢ I . Ahange
Az reguested in your letter of Februarj ~18t, we are cnan;

ing the conaignee's name on thne above urcnase order,

hen advising Mr.

LI

R, S, Vavis, Indian agent, in connection
with returning the old batteries from Punnichy, will you
instructe-

kindly see that he receives the enclosed snipping
ions. we will arrange to forward similar instructions to
Kr. Boys, when ths new set 1s forwarded to Cranbrook.

——

Yours truly,

GLOMBLITE BATBERTES LIKITED,

1/ € 08 22
4 ((,-" %_.—*- / ‘f..l' E &#P - -}_.‘
Accountant, /

I ') ' 11 i
:{.-—J- A 1!‘ J.J..

WESTERN CANADA'S LARGEST BATTERY MANUFACTURERS

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 64354, File 884-5, part 7)
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IEPARTM NTAL FURCHACING AGENLT.

Re: Purchase Order No, 8538,

1 wrote to the Giobelite satteries, .l..utld :;:;
; of the battery, an
requecting them to expedite delivery
replied that it would be shipped on Mareh 6. The second
peragraph of their letter reades as follows:~

»when advising Mr. R. J. Davig, Indiexn Agant, in
connection with returning the old vatteries frowm Punniehy,
will you kindly see that he receives the enclosed shipplng
instructions, We will arrange %O forward similar Inﬁtmt:ttons
to Mr. Boys, when the new set 1s forwarded to Cranbrook.

Philip Phelan,
Chief, Treining Division.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 88,-5, part 7)
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Ottawa, Mareh 7, 1946.
AIRMAIL

Major D. M. MackKay, 1nd ian Commissioner for B.C.,
P.0. Box 70, Vancouver, B.C.

Purchase order No., 8538 was 1saufd on
February 18, to Globelite Lbatteries, LAmitoZ. ﬂiinipog.
Man., for 1 Globelite battery, type W 13, 56 cel ,10.
110 volt, 270 A.H., This {5 being supplied at a grb
of $461.44, The battery will be shipped on lMare 1L -
from Winnipeg, in a carload lot, and will be re-shippe
to Cpanbrook from Calgary.

Philip FPhelan,
Chief, Training Division.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume OL54, File 884-5, part 7)
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES . ¥ RESOURCES
PURCHASE ORDER

g e e

vo. 4190

THIS ORDER NO. TO APPEAR ON

ALL PACKAGES AND INVOICES.

'. ' OTTAWA Jm 3/“ FiLe nO. LB=B B.C.

o Patmore Bros., J
cmhmk. B.Co

PLEASE FURNISH THE FOLLOWING MATERIALS AND CHARGE TO THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES.

swpto AS per instruetions of: Irinclipal, Kootenay Indian Res. 3chool,

Kootenay Ind.Res. Cranbrook, E.C.
roe School QUOTATION OF June 7/48.

RENDER A SEPARATE INVOICE FOR EACH ORDER AND SEND ‘ COPIES AFTER SHIPMENT

o Consignee

 QUANTITY | _ "~ DESCRIPTION

 Repairs f zlu-bl.u system in the Kootenay
| Indinn Ré€sidential School at St.Sugens Mission,

B.Co, }noludm: |

|
. Furanfehing and installing 36 pair of self clos
| Taps in the children lavatories

. punning new exposed wauste lines to four hturio-

- of nine h.m‘“.h.

 Repairing urinal waste lines, breaking up oouo#u

. floors, talling accessable cleanouts, suppl
- new mu.u- for urinals

| Supplying and installing two 18 x 20 Vit. ChuJ
. Bas as replacenents

Supplying and installing new Taps in Laundry -.:*d
repairing traps on lLa trays

' Supplying and installing one white closet in
 Brothers Bath Room

Jupplying and installing 2 pair Bath Taps in

Supplying and inetalling eix palr Bath Taps in |
Boys and Girls Labs "

(Y

L]

:

ANV /HC

vmr' PRIMARY OBJECT ' ENCUMB. NO, DELIVERY REQUIRED BY

% 10 ez | $ 20 Promptly.

h CERTIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 29
OF THE CONSOLIDATED REVENUE AND AUDIT
ACT 1931,

“""FOR COMPTROLLER OF THE TREASURY. "PURCHASING AGENT

TO BE RETURNED TO HEAD OF BRANCH

PUBLIC ARCHIVES

3 , ARCHIVES PUBLIQUES
OR-CofY CANADA

Library and Archives Canada / Bibliothéque et Archives Canada

www.collecticnscanada.gec.ca

SEE REVERSE 510k




PHONE 108 CraNBRrOOK, B. C..

[
. fagt i

& a2 4 »

-5 PATMORE BROS.

ROUND OA&FAND BEACH PLUMB|NG - HEATI NG BICYCLES

ENAMEL RANGES AIR CONDITIONED AND GRAVITY HOT AIR SYSTEMS AlD

EXPERT SHEET METAL WORK IN ALl ACCESSORIES
MAYTAG ELECTRIC WASHERS ITS BRANCHES

CRANBROOK COURIER PRINT

DATE ARTICLES CREDIT TOTAL

¥ l-l:lftt

AT ST F

PUBLIC ARCHIVES
ARCHIVES PUEBLIQUES

CANADA
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DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND RESOURCES
' INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH R A

uiOt- nJde 76-10-622 CHEQUE NO...oo.....ongenn.

DATE.........o....

Pay 0. ERERMOTO BrOSa, ... v it

Address.................\

e — —

SERVICE AMOUNT

E— e o —— o —
e ————

To repalirs to plumbing system in the Kootenay

Indian Residential School, . . .
 sa_per account attached.

Indian Commr. Letter July AT, d04D, . . ]

Pe. 0o # 4190 = July 3, 1945.

- - - - ; ) - - ; , l -
I Hereny Certiry that this Voucher is correct, lt'hm tl}]\e n:)z::tvrl_al has ll)tiet;l filrli?ﬂ:a?;ri’atl.]l:;} ti::::kea[ﬁ:'fgl{;l::]egfizll:(e
that the eharges are fair and just, also that the expenditure has been incurred ‘¢ : | ko
su:;m is a fuirifzuul just charge llgui'llﬁi re—(i‘uvornmvnt of Canada, This expenditure was authorized by Departme
7]

Letter, File No J':I:-Q-S' dated.. . J. 7!1,/9‘2)

FORM No.__l.A. 506
Req. 1876

VoucHER No.

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 884-5, part 7)
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_§

INDIAN AFFAIRS

INDIAN COMMISSIONER ' ¢ . ' by
BRITISH COLUMBIA - .

- X
{ \3‘ / DEPARTMENT

N YOUR REPLY REFER TO OF
MINES AND RESCURCES

PO BOK 70
VANCOUVER BC. .

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 88L-5, part 7)
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. ARMY MESSAGE.,- rmr:.: 155-0-5

] (OUTGOING)

502 booth Building
Indian Affeirs iiranch
Dept Mines and [esourees

-MR'LITF BATTERIES LIMITE

A6 ALEXANDER AVENUE JINNIPEG Hanitode

AEFERENCE FURCFACE ORUER EIGHT FIVS THRE CIG@T OROERING SET OF DATTERLIES

FOR CRANBROCK BRITIGE CULUMBIA  EXTREMELY TMFORTANT THAT BATTERIES
FOULD BE SHIFFED DAR.1GT POUSLIELE DATRE estope WOULD AFPRECIATE
YOUR COCFERATION IN THIC REGARD estop= ADVIGE WHEN SHIPMERT CAN

BE NAUEK

Philip Phelan
Ghief of THAIKING LDIVIOIUN

ORIGINATOR'S INSTRUCTIONS
RIGIN
THIS MESSAGE MAY BE SENT AS WRITTEN BY ANY MEANS DEGREE OF PRIORITY TIME OF ©

EXCEPT sS
xR o | WIRELESS

SIGNED . __......

COPY 3

Indian Affairs (RG 10 Volume 6454, File 884-5, part 7)
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ARMY MESSRGE.

(OUTGOING)

;ﬁ pooth Lalléing
Indien Affeirs 'Tanch
Bpt Lines aimd Ssourees

EJUP | Naok,X
Indian Commlascioner LOF I*J.Liu. 0 G
Jout ulftee ax 70 UV A

hillp . belan
hiel , Trainin

ORIGINATOR'S INSTRUCTIONS

DEGREE OF PRIORITY TIME OF ORIGIN

THIS MESSAGE MAY BE SENT AS WRITTEN BY ANY MEANS

EXCEPT t WIRELESS

p——— L T
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PLEASE QUOTE

e Qwlle=4
DEPARTMENIT

f"h_r
MINES AND RE SOURCES
INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Cranbrook, B. C.,
March lst, 1946.

Major D. M. MacKay, Indlan Commissioner for B. C.,
P. O. Box 70, Vancouver, B. C.

Your File 5-11-4.

With reference to your letter of January
7th, I wish to advise that upon receipt of this order
of beds, bedding and springs at the Kootenay School,
1t was found that the 17 D.M.S. Springs 2-6 could not
be used in the beds for which they were ordered, be-
cause of a different method of fitting. I, therefore,
corresponded with the Restmore Company who informed
me that new springs having the old type of fitting
required were no longer available, but that if the
worn out springs were shipped to gancouver the fab~-
rics might be repaired. Thils move is impossible for
lack of spare beds whlle these are away.

1 would therefore recommend purchase of beds
to fit these springs so that those requiring repalr
may be released. When this is completed the school
would have a few spares which would prove useful when
the roll is expanded, or as replacements when needed.

hi A

de /V- Boyﬂ
/Infian AgJ%t.
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PLEASE QUOTE

FILE 0-11-4

MINES AND RESOURCES

INDIAN AFFAIRS BRANCH

Cranbrook, B. C.,
March 1lst, 1946.

Major D. M. MacKay, Indian Commissioner for B. C.,
P. 0. Box 70, Vancouver, B. C.

Your File 5-1l1l-4.

With reference to your letter of January
7th, I wish to advilse that upon receipt of this order
of beds, bedding and springs at the Kootenay School,
1t was found that the 17 D.M.S. Springs 2-6 could not
be used in the beds for which they were ordered, be-
cause of a different method of filtting. I, therefore,
corresponded with the Restmore Company who informed
me that new springs having the old type of fitting
required were no longer available, but that if the

worn out springs were shipped to ﬁancouvor the fab=-
rics might be repaired. Thls move is impossible for
lack of spare beds whlile these are away.

T would therefore recommend purchase of beds
to fit these springs so that those requiring repalr
may be released. When this is completed the school
would have a few spares which would prove useful when
the roll 1is expanded, or as replacements when needed.

Wit

¥ e Bo;i
fIDﬂlan Ag P
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N YOUR REPLY REFER TO

vo D=ll=4 " MINES AND RESOURCES
ALSD TO DATE OF THIS LFThl '

P.O.BOX 70

vancouver sc Narch 8th, 1946.

HJJUMA;l=i

Indian affairs Branch, Dept. of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ont,

With reference to Mr. Phelan's letter of January
3rd approving the purchase of beds and bed springs for
use at the Kootenay Indian Residential School at a cost
of $240,00, I am forwarding Mr. Indian Agent Boya'
letter of Merch 1lst from which it will be noted that the

seventeen springs supplied will not fit the beds for
which they were ordered.

I have been in communication with Restmore
Manufacturing Co, Ltd., who advise that the type of bed
at the school is no longer manufactured nor is it possible
to obtain springs to fit them. The Company suggests that
the logical thing to do under the circumstances would be
to return the springs for credit and supply lz_%éél_hnnks
_2'6" as shown on the attached cutting, at a cost of $6.75
each, The additional expenditure entailed will amount to
£51.00 plus return freight on the 17 springs and if the
Department has funds available [ would recommend that

authority be granted to effect the exchange before March
aJlst.

or V. M. NacKay,
ndian Commissioner for B.C.
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AIRMAIL

Ottawa, March 13, 1946.

Major D, M, MacKay, Indian Commissioner for B.C.,
P.0. Box 70, Vancouver, B.C.

With reference to your letter of
the 8th instant, the Department approves you returning
the springs which were purchaced for the Kootenay
Residential School.

You may supply thies school 17 #631
bunks 2' 6" at a cost of $6.75 each, It is noted that
you will be obliged to pay the returning freight om the

17 springs.

FPhilip Phelan,
Chief, Training Division.
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vaNCouvER pc March 12th, 1946,
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Indian Affairs Branch, Dept. of Mines and Resources,
Ottawa, Ontario.

With reference to Mr. Phelan's letter of
March lst (file 155-0-5) in connection with the
proposed grant toward the salary of a night watchman
at the Kootenay Indian Residential School, in view of
the information contained therein and particularly as
the school bullding is owned by the Department I would
suggest that a grant of $40.00 per month for a period
of six months during the winter season be paid to the
school. The enrolment at the Kootenay School is
insufficient to meet current expenses and if the Depart-
ment has funds available the grant might be made retro-
active to November, 1945,

D. M. MacKay, /
Indian Commissioner for B.C.
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